

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 480 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

GULZAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.1 - State has failed to file the appearance also, though notice was served upon them. Counter affidavit for respondent No.1 is already on record since long.

It seems that the present application is for cancellation of bail only. Probably, trial might have been over. As the original petition was filed in the year 2005, Registry has to enquire from the District and Sessions Court, Meerut about the outcome of Sessions Case arising out of FIR No.189/2004 dated 19.11.2004 of Police Station Bhawanpur, District Meerut.

List again on 17.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR